

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/22/2010 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 044-452

COUNTY: Pennington Drop Inlet and Sidewalk Repair

CONTRACT TIME: November 1, 2010

PCN NO. 120A

Engineer's Estimate \$8858.98

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	21.00		0.00	13.00	273.00	20.00	420.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	14.50		0.00	30.00	435.00	25.00	362.50
004	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	48.30		0.00	25.00	1,207.50	30.00	1,449.00
005	Remove Drop Inlet Frame & Grate Assembly for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
006	Gravel Cushion	Ton	4.00		0.00	50.00	200.00	49.00	196.00
007	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	4.00		0.00	150.00	600.00	295.00	1,180.00
008	Traffic Control	Unit	381.00		0.00	0.80	304.80	2.20	838.20
009	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	625.00	625.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	660.00	660.00
011	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	21.00		0.00	23.00	483.00	39.00	819.00
012	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	435.00		0.00	4.50	1,957.50	6.25	2,718.75
013	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	Each	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	185.00	185.00
014	Adjust Drop Inlet	Each	1.00		0.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	750.00	750.00
015	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	320.00	320.00
TOTAL					0.00		10,735.80		14,348.45